Eligibility Code Card for Child Care Services

Effective October 01, 2023, through September 30, 2024

Gross YEARLY Income

Gross MONTHLY Income

Family | INCOME
Size LEVEL

85% SMI

$41,754

$54,601

$67,449

$80,296

$93,143

$105,991

$108,400

$110,809

$113,218

10 $115,626

$118,035

$120,444

13 $122,853

14 $125,262

15 $127,671

Family | INCOME
Size LEVEL
85% SMI
$3,479
I

$4,550

$5,621

$6,691

$7,762

$8,833

$9,033

$9,234

$9,435

$9,636

$9,836

$10,037

$10,238

$10,438

$10,639

*Families at these income levels are not eligible for Child Care and Development Fund (CCDF)—supported child care
because these income figures exceed 85 percent of the state median income (SMI) for a family of the same size.
Sources:

US Department of Health and Human Services Poverty Guidelines, Federal Register, Vol. 88, No. 12, published January
19,2023

US Department of Health and Human Services State Median Income Estimates, LIHEAP IM 2023-02, May 24, 2023, State
Median Income Estimates FY 2024
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