

Eligibility Code Card for Child Care Services

Effective October 01, 2023, through September 30, 2024

Gross YEARLY Income

Gross MONTHLY Income

Family Size	INCOME LEVEL 85% SMI
1	\$41,754
2	\$54,601
3	\$67,449
4	600 206
4	\$80,296
5	\$93,143
	700,110
6	\$105,991
7	\$108,400
	A440.000
8	\$110,809
9	\$113,218
	Ψ110, Σ 10
10	\$115,626
11	\$118,035
12	\$120,444
13	\$122,853
13	\$122,000
14	\$125,262
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
15	\$127,671

Family	INCOME
Size	LEVEL
0.20	85% SMI
1	\$3,479
2	\$4,550
3	\$5,621
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
4	\$6,691
4	क्ठ,०५।
	A
5	\$7,762
6	\$8,833
7	\$9,033
,	Ψ5,000
	* 0.004
8	\$9,234
9	\$9,435
10	\$9,636
	. ,
11	\$9,836
	ψ3,030 ·
10	040.007
12	\$10,037
13	\$10,238
14	\$10,438
15	\$10,639
	ent Fund (CCDF)

^{*}Families at these income levels are not eligible for Child Care and Development Fund (CCDF)—supported child care because these income figures exceed 85 percent of the state median income (SMI) for a family of the same size.

Sources:

US Department of Health and Human Services Poverty Guidelines, Federal Register, Vol. 88, No. 12, published January 19, 2023

US Department of Health and Human Services State Median Income Estimates, LIHEAP IM 2023-02, May 24, 2023, State Median Income Estimates FY 2024